IN THE COMPETITION TRIBUNAL OF SOUTH AFRICA HELD IN PRETORIA

CT CASE NO: (01425EV15

CC CASE NO: 2009Sep4641

In the matter between:

THE COMPETITION COMMISSION

Applicant

and

STEFANUTTI STOCKS HOLDINGS LIMITED

Respondent

AMENDMENT TO THE CONSENT AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COMPETITION COMMISSION AND STEFANUTTI STOCKS HOLDINGS LIMITED

The Competition Commission and Stefanutti Stocks Holdings Limited hereby agree that their Consent Agreement dated 9 September 2015, be amended in the following manner:

- Clause 1.2 be deleted; and
- Clause 1.7 be replaced with ""Esorfranki" means Esorfranki Limited;"

For the Commission

Dated and signed at BRETO FIR on the S day of February 2015

TEMBINIKOSI BONAKELE Compissioner

For Stefanutti

Dated and signed at KEMPTon PARKon the 6 day of Cooper 2015

Name:

Chief Executive Officer